MAR-22-2007 15:21 SL	IITER SWANTZ		402 496 0333   P.02/03
FORM PTO-1595	•		U,S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket № 06CR518/KE PATENTS ONLY			
Name of conveying party(les):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Timothy E. Snodgrass		Rockwell Collins, Inc. 400 Collins Road NE M/S 124-323 Cedar Rapids, IA 52498	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?	
☐ YES ☒ NO		☐ YES	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	☐ Merger		Security Agreement
☐ Change of Name	Other		
Execution Date: February 19, 2007			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
Serial Nº 11/705,570 Filed: February 12, 2007			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
11/705,570			
Additional numbers attached: 🔲 YES 🖾 NO			
5. Name and address of party to who		involved: ONE	r of applications and patents :
correspondence concerning docume	en andud be	I IIVOIVAG. ONE	•
mailed: Customer No. 26383		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) <b>\$ 40.00</b>
Rockwell Collins, Inc.		7. Toldi lee (37	CR (3.41)
Kyle Eppele			to be charged to deposit
400 Collins Road, NE		Adirionzed	to be charged to deposit
M/S 124-323		account 19-488	2.
Cedar Rapids, IA 52498		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
La har			DATE: March 22, 2007
Indhira A. LaPuma, Reg. No. 58,370		Total num	aber of pages including cover sheet: TWO (2)

PATENT REEL: 019064 FRAME: 0062

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS. Timothy E. Snodgrass, of Palo. County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and State of Iowa hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED JAMMING RESISTANCE FOR

HIGH THROUGHPUT POINT TO POINT COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 06CR518/KE, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Backwell Calling County of Leman and State of Lawa this 19th day of February 2007.

Timothy E. Snodgrass

State of  $\frac{\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{M}\mathcal{M})}{\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{M}\mathcal{M})}$ 

On this 19 day of FeBRUARY, 20.07, before me personally appeared Timothy E. Snodgrass to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

(Seal)

Notary Public: //onnie Akery
My Commission Expires: 3/16/10
Commission Number: 195344

PATENT REEL: 019064 FRAMET 0063 MAR-22-2007 15:21 SUITER SWANTZ 402 496 0333 P.01/03

## SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220 OMAHA, NE 68154-5299

(402) 496-0300 Telephone (402) 496-0333 Facsimile

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL LETTER

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this facsimile message and the documents accompanying this facsimile message are attorney privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named below. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the before mentioned address via the U.S. Postal Service.

DATE: March 22, 2007

TO: Assignment Division

United States Patent and Trademark Office

(703) 308-9723 Telephone (571) 273-0140 Facsimile

FROM: Indhira A. LaPuma

SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO

**SUBJECT:** Serial Nº: 11/705,570

Filed: February 12, 2007

Attorney Docket No: 06CR518/KE

PAGES: Three (3) including this cover page.

MESSAGE: Transmitted herewith, please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and

signed Assignment to be recorded, including authorization to charge

fees to the deposit account.

If you have any questions, please contact Penny or ReNea at (402) 496-0300.

PATENT REEL: 019064 FRAME: 0064

**RECORDED: 03/22/2007**